of Shares issuable by the Company upon full conversion of the Convertible Bonds are
adjusted accordingly, with effect from 20 November 2015.

– 2 –

Reference is made to the announcement of HC International, Inc. (the “Company”) dated 12
November 2015 (the “Announcement”) in relation to, among other matters, placing of new
shares under the General Mandate. Capitalised terms used in this announcement shall have the
same meanings as those defined in the Announcement unless otherwise stated.

COMPLETION OF THE PLACING

The Board is pleased to announce that the condition of the Placing has been fulfilled and the
completion of the Placing took place on 20 November 2015. An aggregate of 74,540,000
Placing Shares have been successfully placed by the Placing Agent to not less than six Placees
at the Placing Price of HK$3.82 per Placing Share.

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

The shareholding structure of the Company immediately before and upon the completion of
the Placing is set out below:

Immediately before completion
of the Placing

Immediately upon completion
of the Placing

Shareholders
Number of

Shares

Approximate
% of

shareholding
Number of

Shares

Approximate
% of

shareholding

Substantial Shareholder
Talent Gain Developments Limited (Note 1) 142,621,107 17.29 142,621,107 15.86
Unique Golden Limited (Note 1) 23,408,000 2.84 23,408,000 2.60

Directors and their associate(s)
Guo Jiang and his spouse 66,724,771 8.09 66,724,771 7.42
Guo Fansheng 57,749,015 7.00 57,749,015 6.42
Callister Trading Limited (Note 2) 32,000,384 3.88 32,000,384 3.56
Lee Wee Ong 3,350,672 0.41 3,350,672 0.37

Others
Placees – – 74,540,000 8.29
Public shareholders and others (Note 3) 498,842,154 60.49 498,842,154 55.47

Total: 824,696,103 100 899,236,103 100

Notes:

1. Unique Golden Limited is wholly and beneficially owned by Talent Gain Developments Limited, which
in turn is wholly and beneficially owned by Digital China (BVI) Limited and indirectly wholly and
beneficially owned by Digital China Holdings Limited, a company whose shares are listed on the Stock
Exchange (stock code: 861).

2. The entire issued share capital of Callister Trading Limited is owned by Mr. Li Jianguang, a non-executive
Director of the Company.

– 3 –

3. Mr. Yang Ning was an executive Director and president of the Company who resigned with effect from
30 March 2015. Based on the disclosure of interest notice filed by Mr. Yang, Mr. Yang held 10,381,939